NOTE:
1.	 Moment arms for calculating moments should be measured
from the centerline of the extrusion.
2. 	Limit switches must be used in order to prevent the carriage
from contacting the actuator end blocks, resulting in damage.
3. 	25 mm of over-travel has been added to the body length in
each direction to allow for carriage over-travel. 25 mm is the
recommended over-travel; although a minimum of 10 mm may

2 plcs.
A
Ordering Information Example: MTE-055D-1000-12F1R2
MTE055 Dimensional information
MTE 055 X - XXXX - XX XX X X X
Series
Size mm
(Base and
Height)
System
Type* Body Length** Shaft
Diameter Shaft Type Carriage** Carriage
Side Guidance Type
MTE
Belt Driven
Unit
55 x 55 D = Driven
N = Undriven
6,000 mm (max.)
Must include
50 mm over-travel
For lengths greater than
1,500 mm consult factory
00 = No shaft
(undriven system)
12 = 12 mm
14 = 14 mm
16 = 16 mm
F = Female hollow (12, 14)
L = Left Male (16)
R = Right Male (16)
B = Both Male (16)
0 = No shaft (undriven system)
LW = Left Male w/o Keyway
RW = Right Male w/o Keyway
BW = Both Male w/o Keyway
1 Standard
2
3
4
L = Left Side
R = Right Side
Carriage can be
mounted in either
orientation
2 = Profile rail w/2
runner blocks
per carriage
Detail A - Drive End
Detail A
Male Shaft Type Options:
As viewed from drive end
with carriage on top
A1
B1
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
G
Left Mount Dual Mount Right Mount
MTE Size A B C D E F G
mm MAX mm mm mm mm
MTE 55 88 55 25 8.5 13.5 48.5 2 x Ø32 H7—1.5 mm
MTE 80 104 71 41 19 17 54 2 x Ø55 H7—2 mm
Carriage can be mounted in
left or right orientation

2 plcs.
A
Ordering Information Example: MTE-080D-1000-19F1L2
MTE080 Dimensional information
MTE 080 X - XXXX - XX XX X X X
Series Size mm
(Base and
Height)
System
Type* Body Length** Shaft
Diameter Shaft Type Carriage** Carriage
Side Guidance Type
MTE
Belt Driven
Unit
80 x 80 D = Driven 6,000 mm (max.)
Must include
50 mm over-travel
For lengths greater than
1,500 mm consult factory
16 = 16 mm
19 = 19 mm
F = Female hollow (16,19)
L = Left Male (19)
R = Right Male (19)
B = Both Male (19)
LW = Left Male w/o Keyway
RW = Right Male w/o Keyway
BW = Both Male w/o Keyway
1 Standard
2
3
4
L = Left Side
R = Right Side
Carriage can be
mounted in either
orientation
2 = Profile rail w/2
runner blocks
per carriage
Drive End - Cont.
Detail A
Male Shaft Type Options:
As viewed from drive end
with carriage on top
A1
B1
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
G
Left Mount Dual Mount Right Mount
*	 No belt or motor mount, contact manufacturer for “N” version.
**	 Contact manufacturer for other options and availability. Profile rail will be segmented for lengths over 1 m.
MTE Size Male Input Shaft Size
A1 B1 H
Square Nut
Included
Female
mm
Male
mm Female Bore Dia. Keyway Width
MTE 55 16H7 +0.018/-0 Dia. X 18.5 mm length M5 NIN557 Ø 12
Ø 14 Ø 16
12H7 -0/+0.018
14H7 -0/+0.018
4N9 -0.030/+0
5N9 -0.030/+0

5.2
8.4
Ø
= Dowel Holes 2X 5 H7 6 mm
= 8X M5 x 0.8 7.5 mm
26 TYP Dowels 25
Carriage Detail
Detail C
2 plcs.
Detail B
2 plcs.
A
End Mount Style Clamp
MTB Size Part Number A B C D E
mm mm mm mm mm
MTB 42 MTB042A-A0AA001-KIT 42 14 16 30 7
MTB 55 MTB055A-A1AA001-KIT 55 15 23 41 7.5
MTB 80 MTB080A-A2AA001-KIT 80 16 40 64 8
MTB 105 MTB105A-A3AA001-KIT 105 21 60 88 10
End Mount Fasteners (each kit comes with 4)
Part Number Screw Torque Tool Hex Wrench
MTB042A-A0AA001-KIT M4 SHCS 2.8 N-m(25 in-ob) 3 mm
MTB055A-A1AA001-KIT M5 SHCS 5.7 N-m (50 in-lb) 4 mm
MTB080A-A2AA001-KIT M6 SHCS 6.8 N-m (60 in-lb) 5 mm
MTB105A-A3AA001-KIT M8 SHCS 15.0 N-m (133 in-lb) 6 mm
Mid Mount Style Clamp
MTB Size Part Number A B C D E
mm mm mm mm mm
MTB 42 MTB042A-A0AA002-KIT 40 17 25 10.5 11
MTB 55 MTB055A-A1AA002-KIT 50 23 30 16.5 16.5
MTB 80 MTB080A-A2AA002-KIT 60 32 40 24 22
MTB 105 MTB105A-A3AA002-KIT 80 30 55 32 30
Mid Mount Style Fasteners (each kit comes with 4 and 4 t-nuts)
Part Number Screw Torque Tool Hex Wrench
MTB042A-A0AA002-KIT M4 SHCS 2.8 N-m(25 in-ob) 3 mm
MTB055A-A1AA002-KIT M5 SHCS 5.7 N-m (50 in-lb) 4 mm